GRADUATION PLAN: A MAJOR IN PHILOSOPHY (B.S.)

Name ID # Expected Graduation Date

Local Address Email Phone

Double Major (if applicable) If a double major within the College of Arts & Science is

declared, remember to file a Graduation Plan in the department of your other major and file the plan in 107 Lowry.

Dual Degree (if applicable) If another major outside the College of Arts & Science or another degree

within the College of Arts & Science is declared, remember to file a Graduation Plan in the department of your other major and file
the plan in the appropriate division. NOTE: Dual degrees require a minimum of 132 hours for graduation.

Minor (if applicable) If a minor is declared, remember to complete a minor form in

the department of your minor and file with the appropriate division.
Minimum Department Requirements: 42 hours from the lists below are required. You must earn a grade of C- or higher in each of
your Philosophy courses and a 2.0 or higher overall in the major.

REQUIRED COURSES

2700 Elementary Logic

3000 Ancient Western Philosophy
3200 Modern Philosophy

4950 Senior Seminar (Capstone)

3000-LEVEL/4000-LEVEL REQUIREMENT

Must take 3 semester-based courses (9 hours) at the 3000+ or 4000+ level (except 4998, 4999 and
courses used to meet other major requirements)

(Refer to catalog/myZou for options)

FURTHER B.S. REQUIREMENT
Must take 4 courses (12 hours) from the following list (in addition to courses taken to meet other
major requirements)

2600
2820
4100
4110
4115
4120
4130
4200
4210
4400
4420

Rational Decisions
Introduction to Cognitive Science
Philosophy of Language
Advanced Logic

Formal Semantics
Selected Topics in Logic
Probability and Induction
Metaphysics

Philosophy of Mind
Philosophy of Science
Philosophy of Biology

PHILOSOPHY ELECTIVES

Must take 9 hours of Philosophy coursework (except 4998, 4999, and courses taken to meet other
major requirements)

(Refer to catalog/myZou for options)

Note:

No more than three courses below the 2000-level count toward the major. At least one course in Philosophy must be writing-intensive.
Student’s Signature Date

Major Advisor’s Signature Date
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